OF DRIPPING SPRING	STAFF REPORT City of Dripping Springs PO Box 384 511 Mercer Street Dripping Springs, TX 78620
Submitted By:	Ginger Faught, Deputy City Administrator
Council Meeting Date:	January 21, 2025
Agenda Item Wording:	Agreement between the City of Dripping Springs and the Dripping Springs Water Supply Corporation regarding the Provision of Retail Water Service to the Anarene West Property and the Cannon Retail Property <i>Sponsor: Mayor</i> <i>Bill Foulds</i>
Agenda Item Requestor: Mayor Bill Foulds, Jr.	
Summary/Background:	This Agreement is pursuant to the May 28, 2002 Settlement Agreement between the City of Dripping Springs and the Dripping Springs Water Supply Corporation. This Agreement memorializes that the DSWSC is relinquishing the right to provide retail water service to the above referenced properties and allowing the City of Dripping Springs to become the retail water provider. The DSWSC approved this Agreement at a Board Meeting in December 2024.
Commission Recommendations:	N/A
Recommended Council Actions:	Approve as presented.